TITLE
LIST OF STANDARD DRAWINGS
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING
SECONDARY BOX ASSEMBLY
145CT HC 800-600-500-1A GA
DRAWING.NO.SR.NO.
01
02

CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Aurangabad, India
Manufacturers Type designation IOSK:145/275/650
Highest System Voltage (Phase to phase) 145
Particulars Values
1 Type/ Installation
Single Phase, Oil impregnated, Hermetically sealed, Outdoor
Current Transformer.
LIVE Tank Type
GUARANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS FOR
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
145 KV CT
800-600-500/1-1A &
800-600-500-300/1A
 High Creepage.
7060728/2023/EEMRT-ENE51
23
7100651/2023/CEPROJ
35
user
New Stamp
user
Chief Enginner/projects APTRANSCO/VS/Vijayawada
user
5VA core
user
PO number
user
New Stamp
Page 2 of 2
REF. Revision: R0
I III IV V VI
500-600-800 300-500-600-800 200 100 500
1 1 1 1 1
P1 - P2 P1 - P2 P1 - P2 P1 - P2 P1 - P2
1S1 - 1S2 - 1S3 - IS4
3S1 - 3S2 - 3S3 - 3S4 -
3S5
4S1 - 4S2 - 4S3 -
4S4
5S1 - 5S2 - 5S3 -
5S4
6S1 - 6S2 -
6S3
0.5 / PX 0.2S
5 10 30 30
- ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 5
- 20 20 20
500-600-800 600-1200 400 400
60-45-37.5 30-15 30 30
@ Vk @ Vk/4 @ Vk/2 At Vk/4
≤ 2.5-3-4 20 20 20
1
2 --
3 --
Assumptions / Deviations / Clarifications:
Any change is final requirements other than specified above, may have additional cost implications.
KNEE POINT VOLTAGE    40I(Rct+10)
Iexc (MAX), mA
30
@ Vk
RCT @ 75 Deg. Cel.
BURDEN (VA) 20
ISF (for METERING) ≤ 5
ALF (For PROTECTION) 20
PRIMARY TERMINALS P1 - P2
SEC. TERMINALS 2S1 - 2S2 - 2S3 - 2S4
ACCURACY CLASS 5P
TABLE - CORE DETAILS
CORE NO. II
PRIMARY CURRENT 500-600-800
SEC. CURRENT (Amps) 1
145 KV CT